A D M	OBTS Number		AR	REST / NO	OTICE TO	APPI	CAR 6	. Arrest (No Warrant) . Arrest (Warrant) . N.T.A.	Request for War Request for Ca     Iuvenile Reference	pias	3 ,	UVENILE
z - š	Agency ORI Number 0500200	Agency Name  Boca Raton F	Police Den	artmont			Agency R	eport Number (N.T.A	`			
i s	Charge Type: X   Felony	3 Misdemeanor		5. Ordinance			131	If Weapon	004459 Scized			Multiple
т	Check as many 2. Traffic Felony	4. Traffic Misder		6. Other				Enter Type	None/no	t Applica	ible	Clearance Indicator
Ă	Location of Arrest (Including Name of Business) , 2203 W. ATLANTIC AVE 2	AZ DELDAVD	EACH EI	22445			ense (Business Name	, Address)				
i	Date of Arrest Time of Arr		EAUH, FL	Booking Tin			AILANII	IC AVE 203,	Location of		, FL 33	445
N												
	Name (Last. First, Middle)  LOHAN, MICHAEL JOHN				Alias:		Ali	as (Name, DOB, Soc.	Sec. #, Etc.)			
	Race	Sex Date of Birth		Height	Weight		Eye Color	Hair Color		Complexion		Build
	W - White I - American Indian B - Black O - Oriental/Asian		5/1960	5'11	17		HAZEL		OWN	LIC	GHT	Medium
E	Scars, Marks, Tatoos, Unique Physical Features (Location SCAR L WRIST/SCAR	on, Type. Description)					L	ligion		Indication of: Alcohol Influ		No C Unk.
E	Local Address (Street, Apt. Number)	(City)		(State)	(Zip)	i.	U	Phone		Drug Influence Residence Type	pe:	
N D	35 TAM O SHANTER LN, I		FL 33431					(310) 98	8-8395	2. County	3. Florida 4. Out of State	1
Ñ	Permanent Address (Street. Apr. Number)  35 TAM O SHANTER LN, 1	(City)	FI 33/31	(State)	(Zip)			Phone (310) 98	00 0205	Address Sour	CC	
	Business Address (Name, Street)	(City)	1 L 33431	(State)	(Zip)			Phone	0-0373	Occupation	7	<del> </del>
	D/L Number, State			Turai.			T	<u>L</u>				
П	D/L Number, State L500550601450 / FL			INS Number			Place of Birth (C	Tity, State) ORK, NY, U	nited US			·
ç	Co-Defendant Name (Last. First, Middle)			L	Race	Sex	Date of Birth			Arrested	3. Felony	5. Juvenile
0	O- D-6-1								1 2	At Large	4. Misdemean	vor
E	Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle)				Race	Sex	Date of Birth	'		Arrested		5. Juvenile
Ħ	Parent Other:		Name (Last.	, First, Middle)		!			1 1 2.	At Large R	4. Misdemean esidence Phone	
[]	Legal Custodian											
V E	Address (Street. Apt. Number)		(City)		(State)	(	(Zip)			В	usiness Phone	
N.	Notified by: (Name)				Date	<del></del>	Time		LE DISPOSITION			· I
L E							42		andled/Processed w epartment and Rele		2. TOT JAC 3. Incarcurated	
	Released To: (Name)		Relationship		Date		Time					
	The above address was provided by	defendant a	nd/or 🗆 de	efendant's n	arents 4	<del>^</del>	School A	ttended				Grade
П	The child and/or parent was told to	keep the Juvenile	Court Clerk's	Office		14	. 7					
	(Phone 355-2526) informed of any ☐ Yes, by:	change of address	i.			perty Crim		on of Property	· ·		'	/alue of Property
c	Drug Activity S. Sell R. Smuggle		M. Manufacture/	Z. Other		rug Type	B. Barbitu	imia U II-P	noon P. C		652	
O D	N. N/A B. Buy D. Deliver P. Possess T. Traffic E. Use	Distribute	Produce/ Cultivate	&. Other	N	rug 13pc LN/A . Amphetar	C. Cocain	e M. Mariju	ana E	raphernalia/	nkno	мл
E C	Charge Description		Cumidic	<u> </u>	^^^	. лирпска	eme E. Heroin		<u> </u>	nillenie Co		
Ħ	PATIENT BROKERING			4				Statute Viola <b>817.50</b>	Son Number $5(1B)(4)$	S T	Vielation of	OKD# E
R G E	Drug Againsty Drug Type Amount / Unit	Offense #	- LIME		mestic Violence	Warran	nt / Capias Number			图表	Bond	605-1523
C	Charge Description	V/ 1402	- 4449	5 1	□ ү 🗶 и			Statule Viola	ion Number		Violation of	
뷨	817. 505 (1B)(4) CONSPIRA	CY TO COMM	IT PATIEN	T BROKE	ERING					12.60	CALLON OF	4 18 11
R G E	Drug Againsty Drug Type Amount / Unit	Offense #		Counts Do	mestic Violence	Warrar	nt / Capias Number		\$ .		Bond	Second 3
$\blacksquare$	Charge Description	7 1262	1-4459	1 1	□ Y <b>23</b> N			Statute Viola		<del>ZZ</del> e	Viete	OPD#
C H A R G E								Statute viola	non rumoer		Violation of	ORD #
R   G	Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit	Offense #	7		mestic Violence	Warran	nt / Capias Number	<del>-</del>		<del>       </del>	Bon	****
H	Health / Apparent Physical Condition of Defendant		7		OY ON						<u> </u>	н
1 Z	,					Explain	nowledge of the follo n:	wang. LJ Meni	al La Escape Risi	← L Medica	tion 🖵 Def	ormitics 🗖 Injuries
TA	· · ·	Released to Parent/Guard		O.T. County Jail	PROPERTY			Released By		Releas	ed To	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
K E	Posted Bond Transported By	South County Mental Hea	alth		Date Transport	icd T	Time Transported	Other				
Ц					- ransport		. mic runsported	- Sales				
и 0	☐ INSTRUCTION NO. 1 - Mano	latory appearance	in court		Location (Cour		200			_		
T	INSTRUCTION NO. 2 - You	need not appear in	Court		South C		200 W Atl	antic Ave De	iray Beach	, FL 33	444	
1 C E	but m	ust comply with in	structions on	Page 2.	Count Date and	a a smic						
TO	I AGREE TO APPEAR AT THE TIME AND	PLACE DESIGNATED	TO ANSWER TI	HE OFFENSE	CHARGED OF	TO PAY	THE FINE SUI	SCRIBED. I UN	DERSTAND TH	АТ ВНОГЛ	D	No
A	I WILLFULLY FAIL TO APPEAR BEFORE FOR MY ARREST SHALL BE ISSUED.	THE COURT AS REQU	JIRED BY THIS	NOTICE TO A	PPEAR, THAT	[ I MAY	BE HELD IN CO	MTEMPT OF CO	URT AND A W	ARRANT	_	Photo
P P E						,						Available
A R	Signature of Da	fendant (or Juvenile and	Parent/Custodical	1		_	<del></del>	D C' -	<del></del>		.	
$\vdash$	HOLD for Other Agency	to sevenie and	Signature of Arrest		_/			Date Signed Name Verification (Pr	inted by Assessed			
A			1111	U)				·····ac vertication (Pf	mica of Attestee)			
A D M I	☐ Dangerous ☐ Resisted Arr	est	Name of Arresting				I.D. #	(PRINT)				
N	Suicidal Other Imake Deputy 1.D. #	Pouch #	REILLY, C		1	.D. #	778 Agency					PAGE
			J. Santa				Agency	Witness here if subje	et signed with an "X	*.		1 or :
_	COURT STATE ATTORN	IEY 🗌 AGE					, -					
	I THIND I I SUTATION AND A STATE OF THE STAT	INV LIACE	NOV I	CENTRAL	DECODE	, 1	JAIL [	CRIME AN	AT MOTO			DEFENDANT

	OBTS Number	PROBABLE CAI	JSE AFFIDAVIT			3. Request 4. Reques			JUVEN	VILE
<u>^</u>	Agency ORI Number Agenc	cy Name	Agend	cy Report N	umber			1		
M	FL 0500200 BC	OCA RATON POLICE DEPART	TMENT 3	2	2021-	0044	159			
N	Check as many	3. Misdemeanor 5. Ordinance			Special Not	es:				
	as appty 2. Traffic Felony	4. Traffic Misdemeanor 6. Other								
E	Name (Last, First, Middle)	Alias				Race	Sex	Date of Birti		
5	LOHAN, MICHAEL JOHN Charge Description		Charge Description		-	W	M	04/2	5/1960	
٨	817.505(1B)(4) PATIENT BROK	ERING	777.04(3) AND 8:	17.505	(1B) (4	t) CON	ISPIR	ACY TO	сомміТ	r
RGu	Charge Description		Charge Description		(/.		atic		roten	
S										
٧	Victim's Name (Last, First, Middle)		<u> </u>			Race	Sex	Date of Birt	h	
1	STATE OF FLORIDA, Local Address (Street, Apt. Number)	(City) (State)	(Zip)	Phone			I Ar	dress Source		
C	100 NW 2ND AVE, BOCA RA	,,	(24)	1	51) 338	R-173		33 0000		1
ı M	Business Address (Name, Street)	(City) (State)	(Zip)	Phone	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	-123		ccupation		
					(561)	-	4			1
Г	The undersigned certifies and swears that he	s/she has just and resonable grounds to believe, and	does believe that the above	named De	fendant co	mmitted t	he follow	wing violatio	n of law.	
ĺ	The Person taken into custody									
	committed the below acts in my pr	resence.	s observed by	that I	no/eho ea	w the ar	roeted	nereon cor	nmitt the be	who told
	admitting to the below facts.	X was	found to have committed							
	On the 16 day of Ap								-, cogc.	
			(opcomodily modec is	0.0 00.10	atourig Co					
	The following occurre	d in Palm Beach County,	Florida.	•						
		-			/					
	I am a detective with	the Boca Raton Police	Department. I	n Ser	temb	er o	£ 20	20, I	was	
Р		Beach County Sober Home								rn
R	IT .	t Michael Lohan had wit		,						
В		very was a substance ab	use treatment	fac	ility	off	erin	g par	tial	1
A B	hospitalization (PHP)	, intensive outpatient	(IOP), and ou	tpat	ient	(OP)	tre	atmen	t	
L		pal address of Pride Re								
Ε		33445. In March of 201								of
Ĺ		ecovery, was arrested h		-				-	-	
C	Teraced to accivities	he was conducting as t	he owner/CEO	of P	ride :	Reco	very	(SHT	F case	•
U S	•									
E	· I				_					
		led statement on Septemb								
S		nan by his business part								
Ä		met with Lohan to discu								
Ţ	. I A was asked about t	n note was drafted that this handwritten agreeme	nad Lonan and	HIT	scn s	81g	natu	ire s	on it.	_
M		tten agreement showed t								.s
E		Michael Lohan, Lola Re								
N		purpose of this handwri								ret
ľ	for various treatment	centers in the United	States". J.A	stat	ed th	at t	his	agree	ment w	728
١	drawn up by Lohan dur	ing a meeting in which	he (J.A) expr	esse	d res	erva	tion	as red	ardino	r
l	paying Lohan for pati	ent referrals. J.A adv	sed shortly a	fter	this	mee	tino	r is w	hen Lo	han
ļ	started to refer pati	ents to Pride Recovery.	• •				•	•		
1		-								
ļ		ement, J.A admitted that								
1		. He advised he and/or l								ck)
4	SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME	11	///	//	1	/				
ACM I A I ST F A T	11111	'/l	1/4/							
1	In- 1- 1/al	<u>r</u>	SIGNATURE	ARRE	INCURV	ESTIGAT	ING OF	FICER	<del></del>	
S	NOTARY PUBLIC / CLERK OF COU	RT / OFFICER (F.S.S. 117.10)	REILLY, G	SEODO	F FDW	/ADN	/7	781		
	04/16/20	)21			ICER (PLE			. <del></del> .	_	<u> </u>
- 1	DATE			04/1	6/202	1				PAGE
lì				_¥7/.d	DATE				_	1 of 15

		<del></del>				
1	OBTS Number	PR	OBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVI		equest for Warrant Request for Capies	JUVENILE
`}	Agency ORi Number	Agency Name	SUPPLEMENT	Agency Report Number	Request for Capias	
4	FL 0500200		CE DEDARTMENT	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	34450	
ŀ		BOCA RATON POLIC		3 2 2021-00 Special Notes:	14439	<del></del>
- 1	Charge Type: Check as many as apply.  Lambda 1. Felony 2. Traffic Felony		∟i 5. Ordinance □ 6. Other			
_	Name (Last, First, Middle)	C 4. I) and wisdemoard	Alias		Race Sex Date of Birth	
Ē	<b>LOHAN, MICHAEL JOH</b>	i <b>N</b>			W M 04/25	/1960
T	for the clients/pat	ients he (Lohan)	referred to Pride	Recovery for t	reatment. A t	otal of
-	nine checks were wr			••		
1	Recovery Ventures f			-	-	L L
	a KIPU patient list		_	_	_	
١	referrer name. KIPU					
	utilized by Pride R				.1	
1						
	Records on The Flor	ida Division of	Corporations show t	hat Lohan is t	he President	of Lola
	Recovery Ventures,					
	6231 PGA Blvd, 104-			•		
	Bank records were	btained pursuant	to a subpoena for	Pride Recovery	accounts at	Wells
	Fargo Bank, Bank of	America, and TD	Bank and Michael I	ohan's J.P Mor	gan Chase acc	counts.
P	The following docum	ents pertaining	to this investigati	on were recove	red via the	
ò	subpoenas:					
в						ļ
A   B	Four checks from We	_				I
ᄓ	TD Bank were issued					
E	Lola Recovery, or I	lola Recovery Ven	tures totaling \$27,	750.00. Those	checks are as	8
۱	follows:					
C A						
녯			, 2018 from Pride F	<b>-</b>		Wells
S	Fargo Bank to Micha					
	he remitted this ch				_	to Pride
S	Recovery. According	, to the KIPU pat	ient list K.K and A	B were referr	ed to Pride	
T A	Recovery by Lohan.					
T	2. Check #1182	dated Tanuamy 22	, 2017 from Pride F			
E M	Fargo Bank to Micha					
E	"For Tour Bus". It					
N :	January 23, 2018. I					
	Lohan for the refer					
			ck was done as a wa			
	brokering.					paorono
	3. Check #0002	dated March 2, 2	018 from Pride Reco	very Account #	at Wel	ls Fargo
	Bank to Lola Recove					
	he was asked to wr:					
	Recovery. J.A advi:					
			write this check.			
	Hirsch wrote and s	igned this check.	According to the	KIPU patient li	st B.D. was	refereed
			The Haven. However			at
	patient B.D. was re	efereed to Pride	Recovery by Lohan.	This was clari	ified in his	
٨	SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE	ME O I		1111		
ADM-	OWOKI AND GOOGGE BETTE	T.////				
N	_ In. / huj	1c/V1	SIGNA	RE FARRESTING / INVEST	IGATING OFFICER	
N-STR	NOTARY PUBLIC / CLERK OF	COURT / OFFICER (F.S.S. 117.10)	RETI	LY, GEORGE EDWA	ARD (778)	
R A	04/16	/2021		NAME OF OFFICER (PLEASE		
AT-V	D	ATE	<del>_</del>	04/16/2021		PAGE
Ĕ				DATE		2 ∞ 15

1	OBTS Number		I	PROBABLE CAUS				Request fo			VENILE
۱۵	Agency ORI Number	Agency Name		SUPPLEM	CIVI	Agency Report N		. Request fo	or Capia:	*   J   ···	
м	FL 0500200		PATON DO	ICE DEDARTA	#ENT			0445			
֡֡֡֡֡֡֡֡֡֡֡֡֡֡	Charge Type: 1. Felony		Isdemeanor	☐ 5. Ordinance	IEIV I	3 2	<b>2021-0</b> Special Notes		9		
	Check as many as apply.	_	raffic Misdemeanor	5. Ordinance			-	•			
o.	Name (Lest, First, Middle)		and modernous for	Alias				Race	Sex	Date of Birth	
E F	<b>LOHAN, MICHAEL JOH</b>	N						w	M	04/25/196	io
1	statement that pati	ent B.	D. might	have transfe	erred to F	ride Ro	ecovery	v fro	מכ	The Haven	
	Detox, but she (B.D							,			
											1
ı	4. Check #1252	dated	March 14,	2018 from H	Pride Reco	verv A	ccount	#		at Wells	
-	Fargo Bank to Lola								ae o	check stat	es
	"SVS", which J.A ex										
	this check was writ										
	Recovery. She deal										
	referral specifical										
	of patients. During										
	to Pride Recovery a	ind the	ere wasn't	always a cl	lear indic	ation a	as to	whicl	ı sı	pecific ch	eck
	applied to each pat	ient.									
_										_	
PR	5. Check #1817									at TD Bar	1
0	Lola Recovery for \$										
B A	advised he remitted	this	check to	Lohan for the	he referra	il of pa	atient:	s. T	he t	time perio	od.
В	of this check corre										
E	sworn statement, J.										
-	into treatment and										
С	patient A.S was ref	erred	to Pride	Recovery on	04/13/201	18 by L	ohan.	For	thi	s KIPU ent	ry
Α	Lohan's name was ab										
U S	indicated Lohan ref										
E	check was because t J.A advised Lohan w	nes pot	riide Reco	overy) added	Lonan as	an emp.	Tokee	OI P	ria	e Recovery	<b>7</b> •
	this check and the	remair	ing ADD -	r embrohee	or pride i	tecover	y and	cnat	ne	was giver	1
S	patient referrals t				rs co dist	juise n	IR LOI	e in	ge	cting paid	1 for
A		.0 1110									
T	6. Check #56830	)474 da	ated April	20, 2018 f:	rom Pride	Recove	rv Acc	ount	#	at Ba	ank
М	of America via ADP										
E	under investigation	ı by tl	ne SHTF, I	ohan was of	ficially a	added t	o the	pavr	oll	of Pride	14.5
T	Recovery. J.A. beli	eves t	this check	to Lohan w	as also fo	or the	referr	al o	f p	atient A.S	s.
									-		
	7. Check #56849	9468 da	ated May	, 2018 from	Pride Red	covery	Accoun	t#		at Bank	
	America via ADP to	Lohan	For \$5,00	00.00. During	g his swor	cn stat	ement,	J.A	ad	vised this	В
	check to Lohan was	for the	ne referra	al of patien	t B.M to I	Pride R	ecover	y. T	his	particula	ar
	check stood out to	J.A be	ecause he	remembered :	Lohan ask:	ing him	(J.A.	) to	tr	ust him	
	(Lohan) and that he	) (Loha	an) knows	patient B.	M. s famil	ly and	she (B	.M)	is (	going to 1	be a
	cash pay patient.	J.A adv	vised pati	lent B.M. en	ded up be:	ing a s	cholar	ship	pa	tient. J.	A.
	advised patient B.A	1. had	a sexual	relationship	p with Lol	nan and	that	was	wby	she was	
	offered the scholar	ship.	Accordin	ng to the KI	PU patient	: list,	B.M.	was	ref	erred to	Pride
ĺ	Recovery on 05/04/2	נם פדחי	y Lonan, v	which is the	same day	the ch	eck wa	s re	mit	ted to Lo	nan.
	8. Check #56868	00AE -8:		10 0050 5						<u></u>	
	8. Check #56868	,430 G	aced may .	LO, ZUIS ITO	m rride Re	<pre>scovery</pre>	Accou	nt		at Ban	k of
ADM	SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE	ME/) /.			11		//	7/			
M	111	7///			$-/\!\!\!/\Lambda$	1/1					
NI	NOTARY PUBLIC / CLERKOF	1 <u>6///</u>	FIGED /F 6 2 447 :		SIGNATUR	RE OF ARRES	TING / UNVES	TIGATIN	G OFF	ICER	
N-STRAT-V	NUTART PUBLIC / CLERK/OF (	JOURT / OFF	FICER (F.S.S. 117.1)	u)	REILL	Y, GEORG	SE EDW	ARD	(77	<b>'8</b> }	
Ā	04/16			<u></u>		NAME OF OFF					PAGE
V	DA	ATE				04/1	L6/2021				3 of 15
E	L						DATE				2 × 13

_					_							
ľ	OBTS Number		PF	ROBABLE CAUS SUPPLEMI		Ī	1. Arrest 2. N.T.A.	3. Request 1			JUVEN	IILE
; }	Agency ORI Number	Agency Name		- COLLEGIA		Agency Repo						
1	FL 0500200		ATON POL	CE DEPARTM	FNT	3   2	1	nnaa	50			
,	Charge Type: 1. Felony	□ 3. Mise		5. Ordinance	<del></del>	<u> </u>	Special No					
	Check as many as apply. 2. Traffic Felony	=	ffic Misdemeanor	6. Other								
2	Name (Last, First, Middle)			Alias				Race	Sex	Date of Birth		
	LOHAN, MICHAEL JOH	N						W	M	04/25/	/1960	
	America via ADP to	Lohan f	for \$5,000	.00. During	his swo	n sta	tement	, J.A	adv	rised b	1e	
-	believes this check	was wi	citten to	Lohan for t	he refer	ral of	patie	nt B.	H.R	to Pri	ide	
	Recovery. According	to the	KIPU pat	ient list E	.H.R was	refer	red to	Prid	e Re	covery	on ,	
1	05/16/2018 by Lohan	. •								_		-
										4		
	9. Check #56922	574 dat	ed June 2	9, 2018 fro	m Pride	Recove	ry Acc	ount	#	at	Bank	of
1	America via ADP to	Lohan f	For \$1,000	.00. During	his swo	rn sta	tement	, J.A	sta	ited th	at h	e
	did not specificall	y recal	ll the pat	ient whom t	his refe	rral p	ayment	was	for.	Accor	rding	to
	the KIPU patient li	st pati	ient A.T w	as referred	l to Pride	e Reco	very b	y Loh	an c	n 04/1	LO/20:	18
-	and patient P.C was	referi	red to Pri	de Recovery	by Loha	n on 0	8/01/2	018.				İ
-							1					
	During his sworn st											
_	referred to Pride R											
۲I	on the clients/ pat						_			_	for	one
Ö	specific patient an	d there	e wasn't a	n agreed an	nount per	patie	nt he	refer	red.	,		ļ
8   A												
8	In March of 2017, S											
L	criminal investigat											rch
٦	of 2021, SHTF member			_					rds	for P	ride	
c	Recovery pursuant t	o a sea	arch warra	ant. The fol	llowing i	s a su	mmary:					
Αĺ		_										
u s	1) Patient A.B								-	_		
E	patient A.B. KIPU r											on,
	it shows Michael Lo											
S	page 60, the Pride											
اٰۃ	"How did you hear a This page is signed				" the pa	cient	repile	id "Mi	.cnae	ST FOU	an".	
T E	Into page is signed	L DY Da	cient A.B.									
м	2) Patient A.T.	refer	rer Onlin	MI admic	rion data	04/10	/2010					
E	a, 10010110 11.11	16161.	rer omiline	symm, admirs.	oron date	04/10	7/2016					
N T	3) Patient A.S.	refer	rer ML/ D	rect Admit	admiggi	on dat	04/1	3/201	۰ (	n ~a~	<b>a</b> 60	
	the Pride Recovery											
	you hear about Price											
	here". This page is				<b>-</b>	,					#	
			y									
	4) Patient B.D.	refer	rer The Ha	even, admis	sion date	02/26	5/2018.	On r	age	220 0	f	
	patient B. D's KIP											<u>:</u>
	her up with a couns											
	as being someone wh	o has	input in p	patient B.D	aftercar	e.	•		•			
			-									
	5) Patient B.H.	.R. ref	errer ML/	Direct Adm	it, admis	sion d	ate 05	/16/2	2018	. On p	age 2	3
:	of patient B.H. R's	s Conse	nt for Re	lease of Co	<b>nfidentia</b>	l Info	ormatic	n For	cm i	t show	s	
	Michael Lohan as be											
A	SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE	) Just	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						_			
ADM-	OWOUN VIND SORPCKIRE TARE OVE	7					//.	/	-			
- 2 -	11/1/	<u>u</u>			SIGNATU	RE OF ARR	ESTING / INV	ESTIGATI	NG OFF	ICER		
2-STR	NOTARY PUBLIC / GLERK OF	COURT / OFFI	CER (F.S.S. 117.10)				RGE EDV		(77			
R	04/16	/2021			KEILI		OFFICER (PLE			<u> </u>		
ATLV		ATE		<del>-</del>			/16/202					PAGE
Ě						<u> </u>	DATE					4 of 15

	OBTS Number	PROBABLE CAUSE A SUPPLEMENT		1. Arrest 2. N.T.A.	Request fo     Request fo		3 Juv	ENILE
۵	Agency ORI Number Agency Name	<u> </u>	Agency Report					
M	FL 0500200 BOCA	RATON POLICE DEPARTMEN	IT 3 2	2021	-00445	<i>9</i>		ļ
N	Check as many	Misdemeanor 5. Ordinance	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Special I	Notes:	_		
6	Name (Last, First, Middle)	Traffic Misdemeanor 6. Other Alias		<u>- !</u>	Race	Sex D	ate of Birth	
F	LOHAN, MICHAEL JOHN				w		04/25/1960	<b>)</b>
	page 44 the Patient Brok	ering Questionnaire Form	question 1 r	eads:	How d	did y	ou hear	1
	about Pride Recovery Cen		swer is "Mich	ael I	Lohan 1	refer	rred me ho	ere"
	this form is signed by B	.H.R						
	6) Patient B.M refer	rer Sunrise FTL, admissi	d-+- 0F/04	/201			25 4.5 5	
	KIPU records Lohan is li	sted as the individual t	On date 05/04	/2010 Caive	o. On p	page ident	35 OI B.	MS
	information for B.M. On							
	reads: How did you hear	about Pride Recovery Cen	ter? Patient	B.M a	answere	ed "N	ichael	
	Lohan" this form is sign	ed by B.M			_	X	,	
	7) Patient K.K. refe	rrer Advance Recovery So	lutions, admi	ssion	date	01/0	03/2018	
		rrer Detox of Delray, ad rrer Michael Lohan, admi						
Р		rrer Michael Lohan, admi						
R O		rrer Michael Lohan, admi						
B A								
В	It should be noted on ev	eryone of patient K.K. s	KIPU records	Loha	an is :	liste	ed as eit	her
L	the referrer on the Pati records form.	ent Brokering Questionna	ire Form and/	or o	n the	confi	idential	
	records form.							
c	8) Patient P.C. refe	rrer Michael Lohan, admi	ssion date 08	/01/:	2018.	ົກ ກະ	age 35 of	
A U	patient P.C. Consent for	Release of Confidential	Information	Form	it she	om pe	Michael L	ohan
S	as being the individual	to whom the information	can be releas	ed to	o. On p	page	52 the	
_	Patient Brokering Questi	onnaire Form question 1	reads: How di	d you	u hear	abou	ut Pride	ľ
S	Recovery Center? Patient	P.C. answered "Michael	Lohan referre	d me	here"	this	s form is	
Α	signed by P.C.							
T E	All the checks were sign	ed and/or deposited into	Lohan's J.P.	More	gan Cha	2 <b>9</b> 0 :	accounte	
M E	ending in T. T. T.	his information was obta	ined pursuant	to	a subpo	oena	for Mich	ael
N	Lohan's J.P Morgan Chase	accounts. For J.P Morga	n Chase accou	nt #		and d	J.P Morga	n
T	Chase account # the	business signature card	shows Lohan	as t	he sol	e si	gner of t	he
	account. The Account Tit LLC. The Account Title f	le for J.P Morgan Chase	account #	is	liste	d as	Calm Tru	st,
	Ventures, LLC. Records o	n The Florida Division of	of Corporation	s ap	ced as	F LOT	a kecover	Y
	Registered Agent and Man	ager of Calm Trust, LLC.	The listed b	usin	ess add	dres	s for Cal	<u> </u>
	Trust, LLC is 7701 NE Mo	rningside Terrace, Boca	Raton, FL 334	87.				
l	On March 2nd of 2021, De	t. Jaworski and T met wi	th nationt A	TR 167.	e coss.		d a ea	
	recorded statement with	patient A.B. The followi	no is a summa	rv o	f the	conv	u a sworn ersation:	
	Patient A.B. confirmed s	he was at Pride Recovery	. She advise	d Lo	han wa	s fr	iend`s wi	th
	her mother and at one po	int Lohan did tell her (	A.B.) mother	that	he (Le	ohan)	) can get	
l	A.B. into a treatment ce	nter. A.B. was unsure if	the treatmen	t ce	nter w	as P	ride	_
L	Recovery. A.B. advised s	THE GOESH I THINK SHE WAS	reserved to	rrid	e Reco	very	by Lohan	. It
A D M	SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME		111	1				
N			NATURE OF ABRES	TING / IN	VESTIGATING	G OFFICI	ER	
s	NOTARY PUBLIC / CLERK OF COURT / OF	FICER (F.S.S. 117.10)	REILLY GEOR					
STRAT	04/16/2021		NAME OF OF	FICER (PL	EASE PRINT	(//8		
V	DATE			16/20				PAGE
E	<u></u>			DATE				5 ∘ 15

_			<b>-</b>								
	OBTS Number			PROBABLE CAUS SUPPLEM				. Request t			JUVENILE
6	Agency ORI Number	Agency Name	<u> </u>	GOLLEDIAL		Agency Report				171	
M	FL 0500200	BOCA	RATON PO	LICE DEPARTM	<i>IENT</i>	3   2	2021-0	0044	<i>59</i>		
N	Charge Type: 1. Felony		Misdemeanor	5. Ordinance		<u> </u>	Special Note				
_	as apply. 2. Traffic Felony Name (Last, First, Middle)	4.1	Traffic Misdemeanor	6. Other				T - 1			
D E F	LOHAN, MICHAEL JOH	N		Alias				Race	Sex M	Oale of Birth  04/25/	1960
٦	should be noted she		) did se	a Lohan one t	ime at Dr	ide Pe	COVERY	-			
	be unsure if Lohan										
	records she was ref										
	On March 3rd of 202										
	he heard from patie										
	he did marketing fo I was investigating										
	recovery industry a									OFK III	rne
					5						
	On March 16th of 20	21, I	nvestigat	or Padich and	d I met wi	th pat	ient K	. ĸ.	We	conduct	ed a
i	sworn recorded stat										
P	was referred to a S										
R	mother knew Lohan.										
О В	and eventually foun her to Pride Recove										
AB	Pride Recovery. K.K										
L	2018 until 2020. K.										
Ε	personal relationsh										
С											
A	On March 25th of 20										
บ s	conducted a sworn r										
Ε	reach out to Lohan										
s											
T	issues. Lohan advis	sed th	at his fa	cility, Prid	e Recovery	, can	help h	er s	on	(B.H.R.	). L.R.
A T	kept asking Lohan i										
E	_	ssuff	ering fro	m mental hea	lth issues	3. L.R.	. advis	sed I	oha	n was a	damant
E	that Pride Recovery asked Lohan on nume	was	occasions	place for B.	H.R. to re	eceive	treatm	ment.	. L.	R. advi	sed she
N T	was very vague in a	nswer	ing. Loha	n would talk	about ot	was to her nla	ces he	was	ove af	filiate	d with.
	but felt Pride Reco	very	was the b	est place for	r B.H.R.	<b>P</b>					
ĺ		\									
	L.R. advised she me	t Loh	an and J.	A. at Pride	Recovery (	to tou	r the f	[aci]	Lity	L.R.	advised
	Lohan told her that son's brain to figu	Prid	le Recover	y had state	of the art	equip	oment t	hat	cou	ld scan	her
	Recovery had great	psvch	iatrists	that would h	elp her e	ои. га, пој	nan tol	ra L.	K.	tnat Pr	ide
Į											
	L.R. felt after she	visi	ted Pride	Recovery wi	th Lohan a	and J.	A that	her	son	B.H.R.	was in
	good hands and was	comfo	ortable wi	th him going	there. Si	he (L.]	R.) adv	rised	a sh	e paid	
	\$10,000 to Pride Re	cover	y in orde	r to meet th	e deductil	ole. I	t shoul	ld be	e no	ted, ni	tially
	L.R. was advised by nothing out of poch	ret. W	un that he While at D	r insurance	would cove	er eve:	rything	g and	i th	ere wou	ild be
L	1			Wecover	,, S.A.K.	was il	oc seei	r py	une	~ bakcuı	atrist,
<b>₹0%</b> -	SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE	M 1.				1/1/	//	V			
- 2	1.71/k	$\mathscr{N}$			SIGNATUI	RE OF ARES	STING / INVE	STIGATI	NG OF	FICER	
N I STRATI	NOTARY PUBLIC / CLEAR OF	COURT / OF	FFICER (F.S.S. 117.	10)	_		GE EDW		(77		
A	04/16			<del></del>			FICER (PLEA			<u> </u>	la
ķ	DA	ATE				04/	16/202	1			AGE 6 OF 1

			_									
	OBTS Number		]	PROB.	ABLE CAUSE A				3. Request t			JUVENILE
٨			<u> </u>		SUPPLEMENT				4. Request	for Capia	15 3	30 VZ/VIEL
9	Agency ORI Number	Agency Name					gency Report I					
١,	FL 0500200				<u>DEPARTMEN</u>		<u>3   2  </u>	2021-		<u>59</u>		
١,	Charge Type: II 1. Felony Check as many		fisdemeanor	= -	Ordinance			Special Not	<del>8</del> 5:			
┥	as apply. 2. Traffic Felony  Name (Last, First, Middle)	<u> </u>	raffic Misdemeand	or ∐ 6	Other		-	.1	Race	Sex	Date of Birth	
Ĕ	LOHAN, MICHAEL JOH	N			7.44.5				W	M	04/25/1	960
7				£	Dudde Dees							
١	threatened suicide,	and i	can away	IIOM	Pride Keco	very, a	ie to	cne la	ск о	E C	reatment	ne
1	was receiving.											
											_	
	L.R. advised B.H.R.											
۱	(L.R.) felt she was							_				
	did not recruit her											
	L.R. felt Lohan cho											aware
	of all the contact			Lonan	and he (B.	H.R.) h	as zer	o know	rledg	r <b>e</b> 0:	f Lohan	
	brokering him to Pr	rae K	ecovery.									
			<b>-</b>		_	_		_				
	L.R. provided me co											
	B.H.R. On May 11th,											
P	text message to Loh								- //			
R	birth, her son's na											
0 B	message to Lohan as											
A	because my fear is											
8	back "of course" ar											lray
E	Beach, FL". The rem											
	statements about B.	H.R.	running	away :	from the ra	citich .	and no	t rece	elvin	ig t	he neces	sary
С	treatment.											
Α	On March 20th 2021	T		- D-4								
U S	On March 29th, 2021											
E	conducted a sworn											
	confirmed he had a Pride Recovery. Los											
S	asked Lohan if he v											
A	Recovery to assist											
T	work with Chris Gil											
М	wasn't an employee	of Pr	ide Peco	CING,	but be was	OUBOISH	th or	a van	. HOI	IAII	advised	ne
E	one occasion he was											
N T	where a Pride Recov											:e
•	" a FIING NGCO	cry e		ey cm	e name OI l	reath ug	CCLICK	. was i	oc <b>ay</b> ]	.шg.		
	During his sworn st	ateme	nt. Loha	n adv	ised he was	2 2000-1	ated -	rith D	r+ 4.	D	OVE	~~
	approximately 2-3 m	nonthe	when Br	ett ¥	irech was	n chare	e of t	ride !	5000-		overy 3-3	/ <b>-</b>
	months during the	ransi	tion fro	m Bre	tt Hirsch's		hip to	Pate	V	ckle	anu a-s a. Ioha	, an
	advised he was paid	by P	ride Rec	overv	approximat	celv \$50	00 mar	thly	for 1	nie	Consult:	ina.
	marketing assistance	ce, an	d the br	okeri	ng of the	sale for	Pride	Reco	verv		han advi	ised he
	was not involved in	pati	ent brok	ering	. During hi	s sworn	state	ment	ית ב	rese	nted Lot	nan
	with the aforement:	loned	checks.	Loha	n confirmed	i all th	e chec	ks we	re i	 3 g 1 1 A	d to him	n and
	acknowledged his s											
l	summary:	-	•									<del>-</del>
l	Y											
	1) Check # 0001 Lo	nan ad	vised wa	s iss	ued to him	for mar	keting	and	consi	ulti	ng for I	Pride
ADMINISTRAT	SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE	N <b>∮</b>				11/1	/	1/			1 111	
1 2	[ ][]K.W.	1				SIGNATUR	he Jones	ZING ( IAB /F	STICATI	NG OF	EICER	
s	NOTARY PUBLIC / OLERK OF	COURT / OF	FICER (F.S.S. 11	7.10)		70				NG UF	FIVER	
R				1			, GEOR			(77	78)	
Ť	04/16	<u>/2021</u> ATE		<del></del>		N	AME OF OF			NT)		PAGE
i V E	J.	715					04/	16/202	1		<del></del>	7 of 15
ᄩ	L							DATE				-

1	OBTS Number		1	PROBABLE CAUS	SE AFFIDAVIT		1	Arrest	3. Request	for Warra	" [	$\Box$		
^				SUPPLEM				2. N.T.A.	4. Request			3	JUVENI	LE
M	Agency ORI Number  FL 0500200	Agency Name		LICE DEPARTI	MENT	Agency 3	Report No		-0044.	50				
'n	Charge Type: Check as many		Misdemeanor	5. Ordinance			- 1	Special No		<del>)                                    </del>				
4	as apply. 2. Traffic Felony  Name (Last, First, Middle)	4. T	raffic Misdemeanor	6. Other				<u> </u>	Race	Sex	Date of	O:4b	_	
E	LOHAN, MICHAEL JOH	iN		Alles					W	M		/25/1	960	
1	Recovery.													-
	2) Check # 1182 Lob			Januara da N	f +b.		1		7 a b a m	-1.		عدد		
	this "tour bus" was												tnat	
					_							4		
	3) Check # 0002 Lob advised Kevin Kattr													n
	residence. Lohan a													t
	he doesn't want to										7			
	4) Check # 1252 Lob		riand ha		his shash	£	L1.			n				
	Lohan advised he wa													
	documentation showi							- //						
P	E) Check # 1017 7-1		udaad be		hia abaat	<b>e</b>				<b>n</b>	<b>-</b> -			
О В	5) Check # 1817 Lol	Idn ad	ATREC UE	was issued t	nis check	IOT	The	sal	e or	Pric	ae R	ecov	ery.	1
A B	6) Check #56830474	Lohan	advised	he was issue	d this che	ck	for	the	sale	of 1	Prid	le		
L F	Recovery. It should							_					thi	s
_	was a different che	ick bed	cause thi	s is when Dr	. Merkle t	ook	OVE	er Pr	ide F	leco <sup>,</sup>	very			
C	7) Check #56849468	Lohan	advised	he was issue	d this che	ck	for	the	sale	of I	Prid	le Re	cove	ery
U S	0\	<b>.</b> . <b>.</b>					_		_					
Ē	8) Check #56868245	rougn	advised	ne was issue	d this che	CK	ior	tne	sale	OI :	Prio	le Re	COV	ery
s	9) Check #56922574	Lohan	advised	he was issue	d this che	ck	for	the	sale	of :	Prid	le Re	cove	ery
T A	I questioned Lohan	~~~~	dina bha					777			a			
T E	statements. The following													
M E	(K.K.) to Pride Red	covery	. Lohan a	dvised K.K.	did not ha	ive	insı	aranc	e and	l wa	s a			
N	scholarship candida											had	Uni	ted
•	Health Care Insura	TCG MU	TTG RUG M	es at Fride	kecovery.	The	po.	псу	numbe	er W	as <b>I</b>			
	Patient A.B., Lohan	a admi	tted to r	eferring her	(A.B.) to	Pr	ide	Reco	very	Lo	han	advi	sed	
	A.B. was a scholar													
	records, A.B. was was Empire Blue, a						. A	. в.	s In	sura	nce	Prov	/1 <b>de</b> :	r
	Patient B.D., Loha	n advi	sed he re	membered ref	erring her	r to	Pr	ide F	Recov	ery.	Lol	nan a	dvi	sed
	B.D. was a scholar records, B.D. did	snip p not ha	acient an ve insura	id did not ha ince and was	ive insurar a Private	nce. Pau	AC	cordi	ing to	th.	e Ki	ΙΡŰ		
ĺ						_								
	Patient A.S., Loha	n advi	sed he di	d not refer	A.S. to Pr	ride	Re	cover	y and	i th	at i	it wa	AS	
L	Brett Hirsch's son	wno r	ererred h	um to Pride	kecovery.	Loh	an	advis	sed ti	ne i	niti	ials	M.L	•
A D X	SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE	!ME/				/1		1 /	7 /	/				
ADM-X-STR	_h21//2	10			PIGNATION	Jot I	ABRES	HING / IN	ESTIGATI	NG OFF	ICER			
STR	NOTARY PUBLIC / CLERK OF		FICER (F.S.S. 117.	.10)					WARD		<b>'8</b> )			
ATIV	04/16	72021 ATE				NAME (	OF OFF	ICER (PL	EASE PRI				ſī	PAGE
ľ		NIE					04/1	6/202	21				- 1	8 of 15

1	OBTS Number		PROBABLE CAUSE			1. Arrest	3. Request			JUVEN	ane 🗀
۱۵	Agency ORI Number	Agency Name	SUPPLEMEN			2. N.T.A.	4. Request	tor Capit	15 3		
м		* '		1	gency Report						
<u> </u>	FL 0500200 Charge Type:   □ 1 Felony		POLICE DEPARTME	:N1	3 2	2021- Special No		<u>59</u>			
- 1	Charge Type: Check as many as apply.  1. Felony 2. Traffic Felony	3. Misdemeanor 4. Traffic Misdeme	5. Ordinance			Special No	NGS.				
_	Name (Last, First, Middle)	toul 4. I ame Miscerite.	Alias			<u>-                                    </u>	Race	Sex	Date of Birth		-
E	LOHAN, MICHAEL JOH	łN					w	М	04/25	/1960	l
T	listed as the refer		ere not for him	) coordin		the W					
Î						the K.					1
	insured by Aetna Ir								s previ		<i>r</i>
ľ	mentioned on page 4 referrer.	io of the Pat	ient brokering Q	uestionna	ure,	Lonan	was	lis	ted as	the	
	referrer.										
J									1		
-	B.M., Lohan advised										1
-	scholarship patient			Accordin	ng to	the K	IPU r	eco:	rds, B.	.M. wa	as
ł	listed as a scholar	rship patient	•								
								<b>.</b>			
	Patient B.H.R., Lol	nan advised h	e doesn't know p	atient B.	H.R.	and t	hat l	e d	id not	refe	r
-	him (B.H.R.) to Pri										
1	"ML" were listed as	the referre	r. Lohan advised	those in	nitial	s wer	e not	re	ferring	a to	
P	him. However, accor	rding to B.H.	R. s mother L.R.	's sworn	state	ment	and t	he .	corrob	orati	ng
R O	text messages between										-5
В	Recovery. Additions										
٨	being the referrer										20
В	Therefore, the init	riale MMT. se	e referencias le	han Ban	vas si	gned	by De	TCTE	пс в.п.	. K.	
Ē											
	B.H.R. was listed a										
c۱	B.H.R. did have Cig	Jna Open Acce	ss PPO insurance	and L.R	paid	\$10,0	00 ir	or	der to	meet	
A	the deductible.										
u s											
Ĕ	Patient P.C., Lohan	advised he	did refer P.C. t	o Pride I	Recove	ry. L	ohan	adv	ised h	e wen	t
	to high school with			arship to	Pride	Reco	very.	Ac	cording	g to 1	the
s	KIPU records, P.C.	was listed a	s a self-pay.								
T											
т	Patient A.T., Lohan	n advised he	did not refer A.	T. to Pr	ide R∈	cover	у. От	ı A.	T."s K	IPU	
E M	records, the refer		as "ML". A.T di	id have B	lue Cr	oss B	lue S	Shie	ld ins	uranc	e.
Ε	The policy number to	was									
N			1								
Т	The three patients	Lohan did no	t admit to refer	rring to 1	Pride	Recov	ery	(pat	ient A	s.,	
	patient B.H.R., and	d patient A.T	.) all had insur	cance, and	i all	had t	he ir	niti	als "M	L"	
	listed as the refer	rrer in the K	IPU records. The	e text me	ssages	betw	een 1	L.R.	and L	ohan,	L.
	R. s sworn statemen	$\mathtt{nt}$ , and $\mathtt{the}$ K	IPU records cont	radict L	ohan`s	stat	ement	: th	at "ML	" is	1
	not referencing him	m, and he did	not refer B.H.F	R., A.S.,	A.T.	to Pr	ide 1	Reco	very.		
	Unfortunately, pat:	ient A.S. is	deceased, and I	have been	ı unsu	ccess	ful :	ln g	etting	in	
	touch with patient	A.T.				_		-		-	
Ì		)									
	On April 5th, 2021	, Det. Wassen	berg from the Bo	oca Raton	Polic	e Den	artm	ent	and T	met w	dith
- 1	Maximilian Hirsch.	Maximilian i	s the son of Bre	att Hirse	h and	who t	ohan	 adv	iged ~	eferr	ed
	patient A.S. to Pr	ide Recoverv.	We conducted a	sworn re	corded		DMD2	· •••	u I		
	Maximilian. The fo	llowing is a	summary: Maximil	lian advi	sed ha	- JURC Was	frie	- 4. - 4.	with	natio	.n.+
	A.S. Maximilian ad	vised he did	not know if A a	was a n	atient	of P	ride	Rec	UNG.	Ta Pacte	
				a p		- UL P			~ ^ <del>c</del> + y .		
Å	SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEED RE	<b>/</b> F			, 7	1					
408-2-STR4+->E	11111	$V\Lambda$	-		N		_				
N	NOTABLE BUILDING TO THE	ADDIT LOSSICE IS		SIGNATURE	OF ARRES	TINCTINVE	ESTIGATI	NG OFF	ICER		
S T D	NOTARY PUBLIC / CLER FOF	COURT / OFFICER (F.S.S.	117.10)	REILLY	, GEOR	GE EDW	VARD	(77	<b>'</b> 8)		
Ā	04/16	72021	<del>-</del>			FICER (PLE			<u>~,</u>	_	
T		ATE				16/202		•		[	PAGE
E			-		U4/	DATE	1				9 of 15

_			•									
١	OBTS Number		PF	ROBABLE CAU		ſ		3. Request			JUVEN	" F
늶	Agency ORI Number	Agency Name	L	SUPPLE	VIEN I	т	2. N.T.A.	4. Reques	t for Capit	15 3	JOYEN	
м	* '			<i>705</i> D5040T		Agency Report						
<u>,</u>			RATON POLI		MENI	3 2	2021-		59			
"	Charge Type: Check as many as apply.  Lack 2. Traffic Felony	_	lisdemeanor raffic Misdemeanor	5. Ordinance			Special No	76S:				
Ы	Name (Last, First, Middle)	ا ج. ابــــ	and misderilearior	Alias				Race	Sax	Date of Birth		
F	LOHAN, MICHAEL JOH	N						W	M	04/25/	/1960	
٦	advised he did not	refer	patient A	S. to Prid	e Pecover	v and i	fans					
	there it would have	heen	Lohan hecs	use Toban	re vecover	from a	r any	one (	110	reier n	11.10	
	Beach. Maximillian	advise	d Lohan is	a monate	. and will	do anu	rest.	ent at	10 1:	n Derra	LY Tab	
	gets in trouble, he	rate	on neonle	, a monscer gee Marin	did will	do any	ching	IOF	mon	ey. whe	n rou	ıan
1	3000 0101210, 110		on people.	Dee Waxin	TTTALL D D	WOIH BL	aceme	HC IC	OF E	urther.		
-	On April 6th, 2021,	Det.	Jaworski s	and T met a	rith Christ	- anham	04 1 lan.		<b>L</b> L.	n.11 -	<b>. .</b> .	
-	County State Attorn	ev's (	odworski a Office We	conducted	TON CHILD	robuer	GIIKO	y at	the	Paim E	seacn	n2
	following is a summ.	arv: (	lilkev advi	sed he was	.ked for D	ride Bo	Stati	emen.	. WI	ch Gilk	cey. 1	ne
	one year from the ex	nd of	2017 until	the end o	of 2018 C	ilkov w	cover	A TO	ap	proxima	rcery	
1	director for Pride	Recove	erv. Gilker	. une enu c v would man	tet Dride	Decome	OIVEG	as c	+ h-	rketing	, , , , , , , ,	
	Radio advertising.	Gilkey	,. ozine, , advised :	t no time	did he ev	ar word	ry ce.	Tab	CHE	ough iv	and	
	for Pride Recovery.	Gilke	v advised	Lohan tris	d to adve	rtice f	WILH	поше	m 0.	m Dio!	Ling	
	nothing ever came o	f it.	See Gilkey	's recorde	d etatemen	nt for	furth	ecove	EF O.	r Die,	Duc	
P			Too Gillio	D ICCOIDE	a scacemen	ac ror	T GT CIII					
R	On April 6th, 2021,	Inv.	Padich, J.	D. Small.	and I cond	ducted	a awo	rn re	acor.	ats hah	temer	
В	with J.A. The follo	wing :	is a summar	cv: J.A. re	iterated i	that al	1 the	che	iko .	romitte	rcemer	10
A	Lohan were for pati	ent br	cokering. F	Regarding t	atient B.	M T. A	adv	i gađ	tha	t when	he co	
ו	(Lohan) referred B.	M. to	Pride Reco	verv she	as origin	ally su	DDOSE	4 +v	ha	e when	Day 1	bre
E	not a scholarship.	There:	fore, she v	vould be pa	ving for	treatme	ppose. nt. T	u 10	dvi.	a casu	bal e	allu.
	though B.M. was lis	ted as	a scholar	ship Lohar	was give	n a che	ck be	cane.	auvi a eh	e mac c	5112220 211	.ed
c	to be a cash paymen	t pat:	ent. It sh	ould be no	ted that	the che	ck (5	68494	1681	.T A s	allege	-d
٥	was written for pat	ient 1	3.M. was wr	citten to I	ohan on 0	5/04/20	18 +h	e gar	ne d	av liet	-ed or	•
s	the KIPU records as	the d	iav she was	admitted	into Price	e Recov	erv.	- 501	ne a	ay IIS	ea or	4
E							CLy.					
s	In regard to patien	t B.D.	., Lohan ad	lvised B.D.	was a sci	holarsh	in na	tieni	t an	a aia +	ot ha	376
T	insurance so why wo	uld so	omeone rece	ive a kich	back for	referri	ng he	r. Di	ırin	а д.а.`	`e	
1	sworn statement, he	advi:	sed B.D. wa	s a cash r	ay for tr	eatment	. Whi	ch m	ant	that t	he	
E	patient and or fami	ly are	responsit	le for the	cost of	treatme	nt. T	here	fore	. she w	vas no	nt.
М	a scholarship patie	nt and	l was payir	g for serv	rices thus	result	ing i	n a l	kick	back to	Loha	n .
N	J.A. advised Lohan`	s sole	purposes	at Pride F	Recovery in	nitiall	v was	to i	orok	er pati	ients.	
т					-		•					-
	In regard to patien	t P.C.	, Lohan ad	ivised he	lid refer	P.C. to	Prid	e Red	cove	rv. Loi	nan	
	advised he went to	high a	school with	P.C. and	he was on	a scho	larsh	ip to	o Pr	ide Red	cover	7.
	According to the KI	PU red	cords, P.C.	. was liste	d as a se	lf-pay.	Duri	ng J	.A s	worn		
	statement, he advis	ed tha	at if P.C.	was a self	-pay pation	ent the	n he	shou	lđ h	ave pai	id for	r
	treatment. During h	is swo	orn stateme	ent, J.A. a	dvised the	e initi	als "	M.L"	is	Lohan a	and	
	cannot be anyone el	se as:	sociated wi	th Pride I	Recovery.							
	_											
	In regard to Lohan	being	paid by Pr	ide Recove	ry for the	e sale	of Pr	ide 1	Reco	very, 3	J.A.	
	advised that Lohan	would	never have	e been issu	ed a checi	k from	Pride	Rec	over	v for		
1	assisting in the sa	le. J.	.A. advised	d this was	because ti	he 10%	that	Lohai	a wa	agus a	osed t	to
	receive for assisti	ng Hi	esch in the	sale of P	Pride Reco	very wa	s sup	pose	d to	be ker	pt	
	secret from Peter M	erkle	and J.A. 7	herefore,	paying Lo	han fro	m a P	ride	Rec	overy a	accou	at
Á	SWORN AND SUBSCRIPED BOTTORE	JE/					11	7	<del>/</del>			
40 <b>X</b> -	11111	'A					///	//				
N		/ <b>1</b>										
î	_ APIN			_	SIGNEDIO	RE OF ARRES	TING	STIGATI	NG OFF	ICER		
ST	NOTARY PUBLIC / CLERK OF C	OURT / OFF	FICER (F.S.S. 117.10)	_					_			
N-STRAT	NOTARY PUBLIC / CLERK OF C		FICER (F.S.S. 117.10)	_	REILL	Y, GEORG	GE EDW	/ARD	(77			
STRATIVE		2021	FICER (F.S.S. 117.10)	<del>-</del>	REILL	Y, GEORG	GE EDW	VARD ASE PRIN	(77			PAGE 10 of 15

_											
	OBTS Number		PF	OBABLE CA! SUPPLE	USE AFFIDAVIT	•		. Request			JUVENILE
۱:	Agency ORI Number	Agency Name				Agency Report N		r. Insquesi	roi Capia	·   J	
۱,	FL 0500200	BOCA I	RATON POLI	CE DEPAR	Į.	1	2021-0	0044	59		ļ
N	Charge Type: 1. Felony	☐ 3. Mi	isdemeanor	5. Ordinance			Special Note:				
_	as apply. 2. Traffic Felony	☐ 4. Tr	raffic Misdemeanor	6. Other	<del></del>		<u></u>	,			
<u> </u>	Name (Last, First, Middle)  LOHAN, MICHAEL JOH	IN		Alias				Race	Sex M	Date of Birth	1060
٦	would negate the se		of it ad	ditionall	. 7 3 hali					04/25/1	
	was around \$300,000	_	of it. Au	et pinom etronali	y, J.A. bel:	reves	tne sa vimato	14. Ç	30 A	ride kec	overy
	from Hirsch. J.A. a										
	Recovery Account.				g and g and and			200		- Om G 1 -	
	I went back into Lo	han`s	Chase Bank	Account	to see if L	ohan r	eceive	d an	y cl	hecks fr	com
	Hirsch or any compa	any aff	iliated wi	th Hirsch	to corrobo	rate J	.A. st	atem	ent	. Record	is on
	The Florida Divisio										cal
	Solutions LLC. The										
	Kensington Cir, Man										mber
	1001) from Wells Fa	irgo Ba	nk ending	n clo coc	as issued to	o Loha:	n from	Ali	te 1	Medical	_
	Solutions LLC. On A Bank ending in	was i	ssued to T	a aro,000 Chan from	check (check Alite Medic	ck num cal co	Der UU	U 5 )	ETO	w werrs	rargo
Р	2018 a check (check	numbe	r 1001) fr	om Wells	Fargo Bank	accoun	t numb	er e	ndi:	ng in	,c zna,
R O	was issued to Lohan	for \$	2,000 from	Alite Me	dical Solut	ions L	LC.	•			
В	Additionally, there							acco	unt	ending	in
В	from Brett Hir										
L E	check (check number										
٦	in the amount of \$9										
c	remitted to Lola Re	covery	on Januar	y 10th, 2	017 in the	amount	of \$2	,500	fr	om Brett	-
A	Hirsch. The third of \$7,213 from Bret	ineck w	vas remitte	d on Febr	uary 20th,	2018 t	o Mike	Loh	an	in the a	amount
s	or 3/,213 from Bret	'C HIES	sen.								
E	In regard to Lohan	advisi	ng he was	a consult	ant for Pri	de Rec	overv.	.т а		dwieed T	Cohan
s	was not an advisor	or a c	consultant.	He reite	rated his r	ole wa	s to b	rino	n ba	tients i	into
T	Pride Recovery. J.A	. advi	sed check	number #	1182 that L	ohan a	dvised	was	is	sued to	him
A T	for the Recover or	Die va	n is an ir	accurate	statement.						
E				<b>X</b> ),							
M E	On April 6th, 2021,	, Inv.	Padich, J.	D. Small,	and I cond	ucted	a swor	n re	cor	ded stat	tement
N	with B.D. via zoom.	. The f	collowing i	s a summa	ry: Patient	B.D.	advise	d sh	e w	as refer	rred to
•	Pride Recovery by I for assistance with	onan.	sne (B.D.)	original	Ty reached	out to	him (	Loha	in)	via Face	abook
	B.D. advised she di	id not	have medic	al inqura	nce and won	ererre 13 hav	a ner	TO E	ria	e Kecove	ery.
	out of pocket. B.D.	. advis	ed because	of her f	riendship w	ith Lo	han he	was	ab	le to a	et her
	a reduced rate for	treatm	ment at Pri	de Recove	ry. B.D. ad	vised	she sp	ent	ove	r \$20,00	00 for
	treatment at Pride	Recove	ery. After	leaving F	ride Recove	ry B.D	. advi	sed	she	had a	- <del>-</del>
	personal relationsh	ip wit	h Lohan. S	ee B.D.`s	sworn stat	ement	for fu	rthe	er.		
	On April 8th, 2021,	, Inv.	Padich, J.	D Small,	and I condu	cted a	sworn	rec	ord	ed state	ement
	with B.M. via zoom.	. The f	following i	s a summa	ry: B.M. ad	vised	she wa	s re	fer	red to I	Pride
	Recovery by Lohan.	She co	proborated	that she	did not ha	ve ins	urance	, sc	Lo	han	
	coordinated a schol	larship	to Pride	Recovery	for her (B.	M.). I	t shou	ld k	e n	oted B.1	M
	called me on April		vozi at apr	roximatel	y 0947 hour	s EST	and in	form	ned :	me that	Lohan
Å	SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED REFORE	ME			1	1	1 1	1 /			
2 1.3					SICHATIVE	A ADDOCT	TING CONTRACT	TIO	10.0==	1050	
S	NOTARY PUBLIC / CERK OF C	COURT / OFF	ICER (F.S.S. 117.10)	-			TING / INVES		NG OFF	ICER	
R							SE EDW		<u>(77</u>	(8)	
ADM-Z-STRAT-VE	<b>04/16</b>	<u>/ 2021</u> ATE			N		ICER (PLEAS		1)		PAGE
V E						04/1	L6/2021 DATE	<u>.                                    </u>		<del></del>	11 of 15

П	OBTS Number		7 a	DOBABLE CAL	USE AFFIDAVIT	r			<del></del> 1	<del></del>	
,			1	SUPPLE				est for Warr lest for Capi		ENILE	
D M	Agency ORI Number	Agency Name				Agency Report N					
!	FL 0500200		<u>RATON POL</u>		MENT	3 2	<u> 2021-004</u>	<u>459</u>	···		
N	Check as many	==	Misdemeanor	5. Ordinance			Special Notes:				
D	as apply. 2. Traffic Felony  Name (Last, First, Middle)	4. 1	raffic Misdemeanor	6. Other Alias			1 200		T aut at a tale		
E	LOHAN, MICHAEL JOH	IN		VIIES			Rao		Date of Birth 04/25/1960	ا م	
٦	reached out to her and told her (B.M.) that I needed to speak with her. I asked B.M. to										
	forwarded me a copy										
ı	B.M. sent it appear	.6 26 .	if Lohan i	s attempti	recerved .	TOW HOL	into co	.me t	ext message	55	
	B.M. sent it appears as if Lohan is attempting to coerce B.M. into corroborating his statements and/or withholding information from the SHTF investigation. Lohan text										
	messaged B.M. to not "mention any other centers you went to but pride. This is only										
	about pride that "	about pride" that "Bottom line is I always tried to get you scholarships. I never turn my back and people know that of me. I never asked for anything and we were ONLY friends"									
	my back and people	KHOW (	chat or me	. 1 never	asked for a	anytning	g and we	were	: ONLY fries	nds"	
	and "as far as he's	conce	erned you	tound your	own place	s before	e that" S	ee t	he text		
	messages between Lo	nan ai	nd B.M. to	r further	details. B	.M. adv	ised pric	r to	speaking v	with	
	the SHTF she did re	each or	ut to othe	r clients	because she	e was no	ervous th	lat s	he was beir	ng	
	investigated for so	methi	ng.					. 7			
Р	On April 8th, 2021,	I cal	lled Lohan	back afte	r receiving	g a mis	sed call	from	him on Ap:	ril	
R	7th, 2021. The foll	.owing	is a summ	ary of the	conversat:	ion, wh:	ich was :	ecor:	ded and		
0	entered into eviden	ice: Lo	ohan advis	ed he hear	d from pat:	ient B.1	M., B.D.,	and	A.B. that	he	
В	is a suspect in our	inve	stigation.	Lohan rei	terated the	at he wa	as not in	wolv	red in patio	ent	
В	brokering and that	all th	re woreh p	e received	from Prid	e Recov	ery was	or f	acilitating	g	
E	the sale of Pride F	ecove:	ry and mon	ey owed to	him from	other e	ndeavors.	Lob	an advised	at	
	one point he brough						e Recove	у. W	Thich during	g	
С	Gillkey's sworn sta									İ	
Α	Additionally, during	ng thi	s statemen	t Lohan me	ntioned for	r the f	irst time	he	helped	ļ	
U S	facilitate a wellne	ess cen	nter at Pr	ide Recove	ry. Lohan	advised	he was	suppo	sed to get	a	
E	10% finders fee for	the:	facilitati	ng the sal	e of Pride	Recove	ry. Lohai	ı adv	rised the sa	ale	
	was supposed to be	\$500,0	000 sale b	ut he does	n t know w	hat it	eventual:	y so	old for. He		
s	advised he didn't r				as owed for	r facil:	itating (	:he s	ale of pri	de	
T A	he received "bits a	ind pro	eces" of i	t.							
T	Taban adada a a a a	•				_					
E	Lohan advised when	ne con	mmunicated	with B.M.	, B.D., and	d A.B.	it was v	.a ph	one calls.	He	
Ε	advised a few days	ago no	e did corr	espond wit	h B.M. via	text.	It should	i be	noted, thi	s is	
N	not the case as we	recer	ved a copy	or the te	xt message	s that	Lohan waa	exc	hanging wi	th	
'	B.M. as early as the conversation with h		rning (Apr	11 8th, 20	21) Lonan	was tex	ting B.M	dur	ing our Zo	om	
	CONVERBACION WICH I	161.									
	On April 8th, 2021,	AT and	obs with t	orrin Watte		0	3 to to a			İ	
	conducted a sworn r	ecord.	ed stateme	evim nacci	ttrick m	state.	actorney	S OI	::ice. i		
	Hattrick advised he	work	ed at Prid	e Recovery	from 2017	_2018 '	Dattrick	a su	ummary:	_	
	Pride Recovery as t	he he	ad of secu	rity. Hatt	rick advis	ed come:	time in .	Was	embroked a	٠ -	
	was living at 35 Ta	um OSh	anter Lane	. Boca Rat	on for ann	rovimet	elv one :	:01/	Unttwick	ne	
	advised the house h	elong	ed to Loha	n. Hattric	k advised	Lohan c	harded h	m ar	. Maccilla.		
	advised the house belonged to Lohan. Hattrick advised Lohan charged him and Maximillian Hirsch \$2,400 total to stay at his residence. Hattrick advised he would pay Lohan \$2,400								400		
	for he (Hattrick) and Maximillian. Hattrick advised all the payments for rent to Lohan							27			
	went through him and Brett Hirsch would not have paid Lohan directly for rent.										
	_				- <del>-</del>						
F		0.1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·								
408-	SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE	M				11/					
N	(L.MIL	1			SIGNATU	RE OF ARTEST	TING / INVESTIGA	TING OF	FICER		
ş	NOTARY PUBLIC / CLEAK OF	COURT / OF	FICER (F.S.S. 117.10	<del></del>							
R	04140						E EDWARD		78)		
N-STRATIVE	04/16	/ 2021 ATE		_			ICER (PLEASE PE	ant)		PAGE	
νE						04/1	6/2021			12 of 15	
ے	<u> </u>						DATE				

_											
	OBTS Number		1		AUSE AFFIDAVIT	•		Request			/ENILE
6	Agency ORI Number	Agency Name		SUPF	LEMENT			. Request	for Capia	s 3 300	
м	FL 0500200	* '	RATON PO	TCE DEDA	DTMENT	Agency Report N			En		ļ
'n	Charge Type: 1 Felony		isdemeanor	5. Ordinance		3 2	2021-0 Special Note:		<del>59</del>		
	Check as many as apply.	_	raffic Misdemeanor	6. Other	<u> </u>						
D E	Name (Last, First, Middle)			A	lias		·	Race	Sex	Date of Birth	
Ē	LOHAN, MICHAEL JOH							W	M	04/25/196	0
	I showed Hattrick o	heck #	0002 tha	t Lohan d	laimed was	for rent	that	was	OWe	ed to him.	
-	Hattrick advised th	at Bre	tt Hirsch	would no	t have paid	Lohan f	for re	nt t	hat	it would	have
	come from him and b	een in	cash onl	y. I aske	d Hattrick	if this	check	was	not	t for rent	
	what could it have been for? Hattrick advised that the check was most likely for patient										
	brokering. Hattrick advised Lohan patient brokered A.S, B.M, Nicole (unknown last										
	name), and Michael	(unkno	wn last n	ame). Hat	trick advise	ed A.S t	cold h	im o	nce	that "Mic	hael
	got money for his h	ot money for his head". Hattrick advised Lohan did receive payment for each of his									
	referrals. Hattrick	advis	ed Lohan	was braze	n about tall	cing abo	out par	tien	t bi	rokering.	He
Ì	did not hide the fa	.ct tha	t he was	brokering	, patients in	nto Prid	ie Rec	over	у.	See Hattr	icks
	sworn statement for	furth	er.								
										•	
	During the course o	f this	investig	ation Lob	an sent me i	numerous	emai.	ls,	a Yo	ouTube vid	eo,
Р	and pictures of the	recov	er or die	van, tha	t he (Lohan)	is cla	aiming	is	excı	ulpatory	
R	evidence. There was	no co	ntext to	what he s	sent me. One	of the	email:	s da	ted	08/18/201	8
ОВ	was from an unknown	perso	n to Kate	Lohan as	sking for the	month]	ly bil	l pa	ymei	nt and law	n.
A	maintenance to be p	ald. T	hat messa	ge appear	s to be for	warded t	to "La	wyer	" ar	nd Kate Lo	han
В	seems to ask the La	wyer t	nat sne n	ever sign	ed to renew	a lease	and 1	Bret	t sa	ays he doe	sn`t
έ	know. Another messa	ges ap	pears to	De rrom I	ohan to Jari	ryd, and	l Pete	r an	d ta	alks about	
-	the investion into	Trace	Recovery.	How he	(Lonan) has	an inves	stor t	hat	want	ts to inve	st
С	into a separate wel	THESS	center ne	xt to pri	de. Another	message	e date	d Ju	ne 3	30th, 2018	
A U	from Lohan to someo	TE TION	ed whe ca	Tre about	buying car.	is and a	reco	ver	or o	die tour.	
s	On April 14th, 2021	Snec	ial Agent	Wistoria	Buone 202	7 D 0-			-		
E	Brett Hirsch. Prese	nt dur	ing this	interview	was lesita	o.D. Si	nall, a	and	I SI	oke with	
s	following is a summ	arv: I	showed F	rett the	aforementic	re cure	T TIMO	спу	nope	er. The	
ĭ	Lohan's business fr	om Pri	de Recove	rv. Brett	radvised al	l the cl	ooke :	iaar	ed t	to Lonan o	r_
A	Lohan's business fr	om Pri	de Recove	ry were i	or patient }	rokerir	accas.	1994 ., T	eu i	o nonan o	r
E	Brett the checks fr	om his	account	and from	Alite Medica	al golut	ione i	γ· ↓ τ.τ.~	D-4	er suomed	ه ا
М	all those checks we	re eit	her for I	ohan's 10	% fee for b	cokerino	t the	anc.	of.	brige err gavise	u.
E	Recovery or for his	(Loha	n) contri	bution fo	or genetic to	esting.	Addit	iona	110	Bratt	
Т	confirmed that he d	iid not	pay Loha	n for rer	t for Lohan	s resid	ience.	Tho	Se T	navments w	ara
	made by Kevin Hattr	ick. S	ee Specia	l Agent E	Suono's repor	rt for i	Eurthe:	r.			
		7									
	The "Florida Patien	t Brok	ering Act	," makes	it a felony	offense	for a	any	pers	son, healt	h.
	care provider, or h	ealth	care faci	lity, inc	cluding any a	state li	icense	d su	bsta	ance abuse	:
	service provider, t	:o: "(a	ı) Offer c	r pay any	commission.	bonus.	. rebai	te.	kick	kback or	
	pribe, directly or	indire	ctly, in	cash or i	in kind, or o	engage i	in anv	las	it-1	fee	
	arrangement, in any	form	whatsoeve	r, to ind	luce the refe	erral of	f pation	ents	or	patronage	to
	or from a health ca	re pro	vider or	health ca	ere facility	. <sup>11</sup>					
	817.505 Patient bro	kering	prohibit	ed; excer	tions; pena:	lties	-				
	(1) It is unlessed to	iam		3	<u> </u>						
	(1) It is unlawful f facility, to:	or any	person,	ıncluding	, any health	care pr	covide:	r or	hea	alth care	
	_										
â	SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE	NE				////	,		-		
M	الالالالا	'			_//						
218	NOTARY PUBLIC / CLERK OF C	OURT / OFF	CED /5 0 0 447 -0	<del></del>	SIGNATUR	RE OF ARREST	ING / INVES	TIGATIN	IG OFFI	CER	
Ť	•		ioer (r.3.3, 117.10	)	REILL	Y, GEORG	E EDWA	\RD	(77	B)	
Ŷ	04/16/					NAME OF OFFI					Buce
▲DM - Z - の - R ← ト - と E	DA	16				04/1	6/2021			·	PAGE 13 OF 15
=							DATE				12 or 12

	OBTS Number		] F		USE AFFIDAVI			Request f		u [3]	JUVENILE	
A D	Agency ORI Number	Agency Name		SUPPL	EMENT	Agency Report N		T. T. A. Tequest for Capias				
M	FL 0500200	BOCA	RATON POL		2021-004459							
N	Charge Type: Check as many as apply.  1. Felony 2. Traffic Felony		lisdemeanor raffic Misdemeanor	5. Ordinance			Special Notes	:				
ō	Name (Last, First, Middle)	<u> </u>	rattic Misdemeanor				.]	Race	Sex	Date of Birth		
F	LOHAN, MICHAEL JOH	N						W	М	04/25/1	L960	
E LOUIS NATIONAL PLANTAGE SEX DESCRIPTION										rectly form re s for Wells Us Bank E Bank E Bank E Bank		
M	17111	7			1/1/2							
NIST	NOTARY PUBLIC / CLERK OF C	OURT / OFF	FICER (F.S.S. 117.10	<del></del>					G OFFI	CER		
T R	04/16/			,		Y, GEORG			(778	3)		
T				<del></del>			6/2021	E PRINT	1)		PAGE	
É							DATE			-	14 of 15	

_	OBTS Number		1 =	DOD 15:55							_
	ODIO RUINDEI		P	ROBABLE CAU SUPPLE				Request I			VENILE
A D	Agency ORI Number	Agency Name	L	JOITE		Agency Report N		reduces	.or capt		
M	FL 0500200	BOCA	RATON POL	ICE DEPART	MENT	T	2021-0	ПАА	50		
N	Charge Type: 1. Felony		lisdemeanor	5. Ordinance			Special Notes				
Ц	as appty 2. Traffic Felony	☐ 4. T	raffic Misdemeanor	6. Other							
D E F	Name (Last, First, Middle)  LOHAN, MICHAEL JOH	N.		Alias				Race	Sex	Date of Birth	
Н								W	М	04/25/196	
PROBABLE CAUSE STATEMENT	Based on all of the  1) Michael John under FSS 817.505 ( the referral of pat Recovery Center) be  2) Michael John Patient Brokering u confederating with Brokering under FSS	Lohan 1B) (4 ients tween Lohan nder F	a (DOB 04/: a), a 3rd or patrono April 20th a (DOB 04/: SS 777.04	25/1960) for deg. Felony age to or f h, 2018 and 25/1960) for (3) for ag /or J.A and	or five (5) y, for soli from a heal d June 29th or one (1) greeing, col d/or Brett	counts citing th care , 2018. count countries mspiring	of Pacification of Constant to control constant to control constant to control	atie ceiv lity spir mbin	ing (f:	Brokering kickbacks rom Pride to Commit or	for
DM M	SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BUT ORE	<b>/</b>				////	//			<del></del>	
402-2-01R4>E		7			SIGNATION	E OF ADDAGE	NO 1155 27 27	10.47	0.055	2050	ļ
S	NOTARY PUBLIC / CYERK OF C	OURT / OFF	ICER (F.S.S. 117.10)			E OF ARREST			G OFFI	ICER	1
R	Ť		ισειν (1 .σ.σ. 117.10)		REILLY	, GEORG	E EDWA	RD	(77	8)	j
Ą	04/16/				N	AME OF OFFI	CER (PLEAS	PRINT	r)		<u></u>
V	DA <sup>-</sup>	ΓĒ				04/1	6/2021				PAGE
Ε							DATE				15 of 15